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a)	The facility shall, within 30 days after the adoption of these amendments, compare its residents against the Illinois Department of Corrections and Illinois State Police registered sex offender databases.  (Section 3-202.3(3) of the Act)

b)	The facility shall notify the Department, via the Department’s Identified Offenders Program web-based portal at:  https://idph.illinois.gov/IOPFacilitySubmission, within 48 hours after determining that a resident or residents of the licensed facility are listed on the Illinois Department of Corrections or Illinois State Police registered sex offender databases. (Section 3-202.3(4) of the Act) For a resident or residents who are found to be on the Illinois Department of Corrections or Illinois State Police sex offender databases, the facility shall initiate a criminal history background check in compliance with Section 2-201.5(b) of the Act and Section 390.625(d). 
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c)	The facility also shall comply with Section 390.625, subsections (f) through (j). 

(Source:  Added at 46 Ill. Reg. 8192, effective May 6, 2022)
